OMB Approvaf 2700-0042

1. CONTRACT ID CODE PAGE OF PAGES
AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT 1 | 3
2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO. 3. EFFECTIVE DATE (4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO. 5. PROJECT NO. (I applicable)

A341 10/1/08

6. ISSUED BY CODEI 7. ADMINISTERED BY (If other than item 6) CODEI

U.S. Department of Energy
Richland Operations Office

825 Jadwin Averiue, MSIN A7-80
Richland, WA 99352

8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No. Street, county, State and ZIP: Code) () T9A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.
Fluor Hanford, Inc.
2430 Stevens Center Place 9B. DATED (SEE ITEM 11)
PO Box 1000
Richland, WA 89354 i 10A. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO.

DE-ACO08-96RL13200
10B. DATED (SEE ITEM 13)
CODE [FaciLITY cobe 08/06/96

11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS
D The above numbered solicitation is amended as set forth in ltem 14. The hour and date specified for receipt of Offers D is extended, D is not extended.
Offers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitation or as amended, by one of the following methods:

(a) By completing Items 8 and 15, and returning one (1) copy of the amendment; (b) By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the offer submitted;,
or (c) By separate letter or telegram which includes a reference to the solicitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO BE
RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATA SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF
YOUR OFFER. |f by virtue of this amendment you desire to change an offer already submitted, such change may be made by telegram or letter, provided each
telegram or letter makes reference to the solicitation and this amendment, and is received prior to the opening hour and data specified.

12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (f required)
N/A

13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS,
IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14,
(/) |A THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify authority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE GONTRAGT ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A,

B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in paying office, appropriation date, etc.) SET
FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(b).

C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:

X 41 U.S.C 253 (¢) (2) and mutual agreement of the contracting parties
D. OTHER Specify type of modification and authority}

E. IMPORTANT: Contractor [ isnot, [ is required to sign this document and return _2_ copies to the issuing office.
14, DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized by UCF section headings, including solicitation/contract subject matter where feasible.)

The purpose of this modification is to.definitize the RL and FHI agreed upon fee in the amount of $4,625,000 for the October
1, 2008 through January 15, 2009 extension period. Except for the replacement page specified below and attached fo this
modification, all terms and conditions as definitized in Contract Modification M327, dated January 15, 2009, shall remain
unchanged.

Replacement page B-2 updating the Estimated Cost and Fee table is attached.

Except at provided herein, ail terms and conditions of the document referenced in ltem 9A or 10A, as heretofore changed, remains unchanged and in full force and effect.
15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print) 16A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type or print)

D. G. Ruscitto, President and Chief Executive Officer Sally A. Sieracki, Contracting Officer

15B. CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR 15C. DATE SIGNED |16B. UNITED STATES OF AMERICA 16C. DATE SIGNED
%QW————- shifoa s d/ééu : IQVW @7
(STgnature of ;Qey(on authorized to sign) (Q@aturé of Contracting Officer)
NSN 7540-01-152-8070 i Reviewed | 30-105 ~ STANDARD FORM 30 (REV. 10-83]
PREVIOUS EDITION UNUSABLE ) > Computer Generated Prescribed by GSA
| Sl FAR (48 CFR) 53.

ATGLE L

IRARIN



Fluor Hanford, Inc.
DE-AC06-96R1.13200
Modification A341

B.4 ESTIMATED COST AND FEE

A. The Contract fee pool will be established at the target cost level. If additional scope and
associated estimated cost is obligated to the Contract, the fee pool will be adjusted in
accordance with paragraph C of this Clause. Additional funding and any associated fee
will be added at the sole discretion of DOE.

(D Estimated Cost:

The estimated cost of the Contract is the total funding provided from October 1, 1996,
through September 30, 2008, $9,186,235,851.56 (excluding FY2008 uncosted funds of
$46,310,504.00) plus an estimated cost of $305,451,000 (includes no fee but includes
FY2008 uncosted funds) for the period October 1, 2008, through September 30, 2009,
for total contract estimated cost of $9,491,686,851.56.

The estimated cost, excluding fee, for the initial contract extension of October 1, 2008
through January 15, 2009 and total FY 2009 is set forth as follows (§ in thousands):

PBS ($000) Oct 12008 - Jan 15 2009 FY 2009
RL-0020 19,701 66,837
RL-0040 4,808 18,984
RL-0041 0 477
RLO044 0 183
RL-0100 0 940
General Site Services (GSS) W 36,844 115,711
Pension'” 33,657 33,657
Transfers to PRCY (32,881) (32,881)
Subtotal 62,129 203,908
.| Office of River Protection ‘ 2,800 10,000
Legacy Benefit Plans (Fernald) 3,792 13,543
Financial Systems Revenue
Work for Others 15,805 78,000
Subtotal 84,526 305,451
Fee @ 4,625 TBD
Total 89,151 305,451

(1) GSS, Pension and Transfers to PRC costs are distributed to various RL PBSs

(2) Full year estimated cost does not include fee. Fee for remaining contract period(s) is
under negotiation based on FH fee proposal submitted via letter FH-0900536AR4, "FH
Resubmittal of Certified Cost Proposal and Fee Proposal for Modification A334."

Total cost is defined as all costs (e.g., DOE Office of Environmental Management [EM], Office

of Nuclear Energy, and other DOE-Headquarters organizations, DOE Richland Operations
Office [RL] other Hanford contractors [net transfers], other DOE sites, other DOE prime

Section B A341 (12May09).doc B-2 5/12/09




Fluor Hanford, Inc.
DE-AC06-96R1L.13200
Modification A341

contractors, other Federal agencies, and other commercial entities) the Contractor estimates to
perform work.

Per direction from DOE, the pension contribution by the Contractor of $33.7M was made in
October 2008, encompassing the former PHMC. Funding for this contribution was provided by

Section-B-A341 (12Mav09).doc B-2a ) 511209




